Dear Wales & West Housing Association Limited 

Award of Compensation in relation to Social Housing Grant (SHG) 
Programme  

New Mill Road – CER/23/7239 

1. Award of Compensation 

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your Application has been 
successful and compensation of up to £850,850 (eight hundred and 
fifty thousand, eight hundred and fifty pounds) (the “Compensation”) 
is awarded to you for the Purposes (as defined in Condition 4(a)). 

(b) The Funding relates to the period 27 February 2025 to 31 March 

2025 (“Compensation Period”) and must be claimed annually in full 
in accordance with the timescales set out in the Indicative Payment